

Faith Christian Home Educators Waiver & Release of Liability

As a participant in classes and activities of Faith Christian Home Educators, Inc., I, intending to be legally bound for my family, do hereby:

- 1. Acknowledge that my family's participation in Faith Christian Home Educators, Inc. and my family's utilization of North Presbyterian Church's facility could expose my family to a possible risk of personal injury, and I assume all risks inherent in such participation and/or utilization.
- 2. Release and agree to indemnify both Faith Christian Home Educators, Inc. and North Presbyterian Church's officers, elders, staff members and employees from any and all liability, loss, damage, expense, or cost of any nature whatsoever, from any and all claims by or against my family for property damage, personal injury, and/or claims arising from my family's participation and/or utilization, including claims that are known or unknown, foreseen or unforeseen, future or contingent.
- 3. Agree that my family shall not now or at any time in the future, directly or indirectly, commence or prosecute any action, suit, or other legal proceeding against either Faith Christian Home Educators, Inc., or North Presbyterian Church arising out of, relating to, or in connection with the actions, causes of action, claims, and demands hereby waived, released or discharged by me, and;
- 4. Attest that I am of legal age to execute this form as a binding legal document in accordance with its intention.